

ITEM TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, CONDEMNING ANTI-SEMITISM, DISCRIMINATION AND BIGOTRY AGAINST ALL MINORITIES (SPONSORED BY COMMISSIONER KEON)

BRIEF HISTORY:

Coral Gables is home to many Jewish people and Jewish houses of worship and Miami-Dade metropolitan area is home to one of the largest Jewish communities in the United States of America.

According to the Anti-Defamation League, the number of anti-Semitic incidents in the United States rose 57 percent from 2016 to 2017.

The health, safety, and welfare of all residents of Coral Gables is of the utmost important to the City of Coral Gables, and as such, the City of Coral Gables stands against anti-Semitism in all its forms, and against discrimination and bigotry against all minorities.

1. Proposed Resolution